
Rider (7-17) -vs- Princeton (12-9)
3/26/2024 at Princeton, N.J. (Strubing Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Harrington, Meghan (4-3)
Loss: Groskritz, Anna-Mari (2-2)
HBP: Groskritz, Anna-Mari, Stoeckel, Fallyn
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gil Zayas First: Joseph Rosenberg Third Base: Robin Fanini 
Start: 5:03 pm   Time: 1:52   Attendance: 87   Weather: 54, Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Rider 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2
Princeton 5 1 0 1 0 0 X 7 7 0

Rider 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Niegocki, Jessie 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gardner, Kristyn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Merrill, Jadeyn dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Luedtke, Maddie lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Reda-Fehsal, Kendall 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Smith, Olivia 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Wright, Laneya cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Bell, Asiah ph/rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cruz, Abby c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Buchanan, Kiersten ss 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Burroughs, Olivia 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cooper, Amanda rf/cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
Groskritz, Anna-Mari p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stoeckel, Fallyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 5 0 3 5 7

2B: Bell, Asiah (1)
E: Buchanan, Kiersten (1); Burroughs, Olivia (1)

Princeton 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zhang, Sonia ss 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sablone, Lauren cf 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Dumais, Julia 3b 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Ha, Allison lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Bish, Caitlin 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Ford, Karis dp 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Dominguez, Graciela pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bade, Cate rf 3 1 1 1 0 1 3
Goodwin, Allie 2b 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
Pappert, Lauren c 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Hornberger, Abby ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harrington, Meghan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chambers, Molly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 7 7 5 3 3 7

2B: Zhang, Sonia (1); Ha, Allison (1); Bade, Cate (1)
SH: Dumais, Julia (1); Bish, Caitlin (1)
SB: Dumais, Julia (1)
CS: Zhang, Sonia (1)
HBP: Zhang, Sonia (2); Sablone, Lauren (1); Ford, Karis (1)

Rider IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Groskritz, Anna-Mari (L, 2-2) 0.1 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 1 13
Stoeckel, Fallyn 5.2 5 4 2 3 3 0 0 3 0 21 28 4 8 100
Totals 7 7 5 3 3 0 0 4 0 23 32 4 9 113

Princeton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harrington, Meghan (W, 4-3) 5.0 3 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 18 21 6 5 89
Chambers, Molly 2.0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 25
Totals 5 0 0 3 5 1 0 0 0 25 28 8 7 114



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rider - Top of 1st RID PRI
Niegocki, J. grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 0
Merrill, J. singled to left field (1-0). 0 0
Luedtke, M. walked (3-2); Merrill, J. advanced to second. 0 0
Reda-Fehsal, flied out to rf. 0 0
Wright, L. struck out looking (0-2). 0 0

Princeton - Bottom of 1st RID PRI
Zhang doubled to right field (1-0). 0 0
Sablone hit by pitch (3-2). 0 0
Dumais out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Sablone advanced to second; Zhang advanced to third. 0 0
Ha doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0); Sablone scored; Zhang scored. 0 2
Stoeckel, F. to p for Groskritz, A. 0 2
Bish walked (3-2). 0 2
Ford reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); Bish out at second 2b to ss; Ha advanced to third. 0 2
Bade doubled to left center, RBI (0-1); Ford advanced to third; Ha scored. 0 3
Goodwin singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-0); Bade scored; Ford scored. 0 5
Pappert grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 5

Rider - Top of 2nd RID PRI
Cruz, A. fouled out to c (0-0). 0 5
Buchanan, K. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 5
Burroughs, O popped up to ss (3-2). 0 5

Princeton - Bottom of 2nd RID PRI
Zhang hit by pitch (1-1). 0 5
Sablone struck out swinging (0-2); Zhang out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5
Dumais walked (3-2). 0 5
Dumais stole second. 0 5
Ha reached on a fielding error by 3b (3-2); Dumais scored, unearned. 0 6
Bish singled to shortstop (0-1); Ha advanced to second. 0 6
Ford hit by pitch (1-0); Bish advanced to second; Ha advanced to third. 0 6
Bade struck out swinging (0-2). 0 6

Rider - Top of 3rd RID PRI
Cooper, A. struck out looking (3-2). 0 6
Niegocki, J. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 6
Merrill, J. singled up the middle (1-2). 0 6
Luedtke, M. flied out to lf (2-1). 0 6

Princeton - Bottom of 3rd RID PRI
Goodwin grounded out to 3b (3-2). 0 6
Pappert struck out swinging (2-2). 0 6
Zhang hit by pitch (0-1). 0 6
Sablone grounded out to p (2-2). 0 6

Rider - Top of 4th RID PRI
Reda-Fehsal, walked (3-0). 0 6
Wright, L. popped up to 3b (1-2). 0 6
Cruz, A. singled up the middle (1-1); Reda-Fehsal, advanced to second. 0 6
Buchanan, K. walked (3-2); Cruz, A. advanced to second; Reda-Fehsal, advanced to third. 0 6



Burroughs, O reached on a fielder's choice (3-2); Buchanan, K. advanced to second; Cruz, A. advanced to
third; Reda-Fehsal, out at home 3b to c. 0 6
Cooper, A. grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Princeton - Bottom of 4th RID PRI
Dumais singled through the right side (1-1). 0 6
Ha singled to left center (0-0); Dumais advanced to second. 0 6
Bish out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Ha advanced to second; Dumais advanced to third. 0 6
Ford walked (3-2). 0 6
Dominguez pinch ran for Ford. 0 6
Bade reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); Dominguez advanced to second; Ha advanced to third; Dumais
scored on a throwing error by ss, unearned. 0 7
Goodwin flied out to cf (2-1); Bade advanced to second; Dominguez advanced to third; Ha out at home cf to
c. 0 7

Rider - Top of 5th RID PRI
Niegocki, J. grounded out to ss (3-1). 0 7
Merrill, J. flied out to lf (1-0). 0 7
Luedtke, M. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 7

Princeton - Bottom of 5th RID PRI
Hornberger pinch hit for Pappert. 0 7
Hornberger fouled out to 1b (1-1). 0 7
Zhang grounded out to p (2-2). 0 7
Sablone grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 0 7

Rider - Top of 6th RID PRI
Pappert to c for Hornberger. 0 7
Chambers to p for Harrington. 0 7
Bell, A. pinch hit for Wright, L.. 0 7
Reda-Fehsal, struck out swinging (0-2). 0 7
Bell, A. doubled down the rf line (0-1). 0 7
Cruz, A. grounded out to ss (1-1); Bell, A. out at third ss to 1b to 3b. 0 7

Princeton - Bottom of 6th RID PRI
Smith, O. to 1b for Reda-Fehsal,. 0 7
Bell, A. to rf for Wright, L.. 0 7
Cooper, A. to cf. 0 7
Dumais popped up to ss (0-0). 0 7
Ha flied out to cf (0-0). 0 7
Bish grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 7

Rider - Top of 7th RID PRI
Buchanan, K. singled to left center (1-2). 0 7
Burroughs, O lined out to 2b (1-1). 0 7
Cooper, A. out at first p to ss to 1b (0-2); Buchanan, K. advanced to second. 0 7
Gardner, K. pinch hit for Niegocki, J.. 0 7
Buchanan, K. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
Gardner, K. flied out to rf (1-2). 0 7

Princeton - Bottom of 7th RID PRI


